Maine State Library

Digital Maine

1951-1975 Executive Proclamations

Proclamations

8-8-1963

Salt Water Sport Fishing Month Proclamation

John H. Reed

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalmaine.com/arc_executive_proclamations_1975

Recommended Citation

Reed, John H., "Salt Water Sport Fishing Month Proclamation" (1963). 1951-1975 Executive Proclamations. 93.

https://digitalmaine.com/arc_executive_proclamations_1975/93

This Text is brought to you for free and open access by the Proclamations at Digital Maine. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1951-1975 Executive Proclamations by an authorized administrator of Digital Maine. For more information, please contact statedocs@maine.gov.

Proclamation by the Governor

SALT WATER SPORT FISHING MONTH

bridges of the State of Moins is sweak and the Manager of Manager and snioM ni paidell retowirthes to trogs

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE RECEIVED AUG 8 1963 AUGUSTA, MAIN

Vol. 3 Page 209-210

PROCLAMATION

State of Maine

WHEREAS, the State of Maine is known as Vacationland and many visitors and citizens alike enjoy within its borders the great sport of salt-water fishing; and

WHEREAS, the sport of salt-water fishing in Maine has a great potential for growth which will enhance both the development of boating and the use of salt water fish as a source of food value;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John H. Reed, Governor of the State of Maine, do hereby proclaim the month of August, 1963, as

SALT WATER SPORT FISHING MONTH

in the State of Maine and urge our recreational interests throughout the State to plan special events stressing the importance of the sport and a need for conservation along our coastal areas.



Given at the office of the Governor at Augusta and sealed with the Great Seal of the State of Maine, this Eighth day of August, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-three, and of the Independence of the United States of America, the One Hundred and Eighty-eighth.

John H. Reed

By the Governor

Secretary of State